Council Meeting of November 18, 2019

RESOLUTIONS OF CONDOLENCES

The rules were suspended and the following Resolutions were adopted by a rising vote:

Cleveland
Conwell
B. Jones
J. Jones
Johnson
Brady
Cleveland
Griffin

B. Jones
Hairston

Hairston

Zone

Res. No. 1453-2019

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

Res.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

1454-2019

1455-2019

1456-2019

1457-2019

1458-2019

1459-2019

1478-2019

1479-2019

1480-2019

Mary A. (Bell) Carroll

Norma Jean Freeman

Osa Reid

Gloria (Jackson) Pearson
Reverend Fred M. Caffie
Larry Manno

Verneda Bentley

Lavoris D. Kimbrough
Denise “Tiny” Upchurch

Dorthea J. Ciocca

RESOLUTIONS OF CONGRATULATIONS

The rules were suspended and the following Resolutions were adopted without objection:

Cleveland

Conwell

Res. No. 1460-2019

Res. No. 1461-2019

Friendly Inn Settlement, Inc. -
145" Anniversary

True Vine Missionary Baptist
Church — 90" Anniversary

RESOLUTION OF WELCOME

The rules were suspended and the following Resolutions were adopted without objection:

B. Jones

Griffin

/cb

Res. No.

1462-2019

Monique Angela Hicks,
professionally known as “Mo’Nique

RESOLUTIONS OF APPRECIATION

Res. No. 1481-2019

Amy Hanauer



