Council Meeting of November 18, 2019

RESOLUTIONS OF CONDOLENCES

The rules were suspended and the following Resolutions were adopted by a rising vote:

Cleveland	Res. No. 1453-2019	Mary A. (Bell) Carroll
Conwell B. Jones J. Jones	Res. No. 1454-2019	Norma Jean Freeman
Johnson	Res. No. 1455-2019	Osa Reid
Brady	Res. No. 1456-2019	Gloria (Jackson) Pearson
Cleveland	Res. No. 1457-2019	Reverend Fred M. Caffie
Griffin	Res. No. 1458-2019	Larry Manno
B. Jones	Res. No. 1459-2019	Verneda Bentley
Hairston	Res. No. 1478-2019	Lavoris D. Kimbrough
Hairston	Res. No. 1479-2019	Denise "Tiny" Upchurch
Zone	Res. No. 1480-2019	Dorthea J. Ciocca

RESOLUTIONS OF CONGRATULATIONS

The rules were suspended and the following Resolutions were adopted without objection:

Cleveland	Res. No. 1460-2019	Friendly Inn Settlement, Inc 145 th Anniversary
Conwell	Res. No. 1461-2019	True Vine Missionary Baptist Church – 90 th Anniversary

RESOLUTION OF WELCOME

The rules were suspended and the following Resolutions were adopted without objection:

B. Jones	Res. No.	1462-2019	Monique Angela Hicks,
			professionally known as "Mo'Nique

RESOLUTIONS OF APPRECIATION

Griffin	Res. No. 1481-2019	Amy Hanauer

/cb